After the bonds have been issued pursuant to

Subsection A of this section, the [New Mexico finance]

authority may issue and sell revenue bonds in compliance with

the New Mexico Finance Authority Act for a term not exceeding

twenty years in an amount not exceeding one million five

hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) for the purpose of

designing, constructing, equipping and furnishing additions and

improvements to a regional cancer treatment center at the

Nor-Lea general hospital in Lea county.  The authority may

issue and sell revenue bonds authorized by this subsection when

[...]

amount needed to service outstanding bonds, then, in lieu of

issuing all or a portion of the bonds, the excess balances may

be used for the cancer treatment center funded pursuant to this

subsection, but the total of excess balances and bond proceeds

shall not exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars

($1,500,000).  The net proceeds from the sale of the bonds and

any excess balances are appropriated to the local government

division of the department of finance and administration for

the purposes described in this subsection.

C.  After the bonds have been issued pursuant to

[...]

Subsections A and B of this section, the [New Mexico finance]

authority may issue and sell revenue bonds in compliance with

the New Mexico Finance Authority Act for a term not exceeding

twenty years in an amount not exceeding three million dollars

($3,000,000) as follows:

(1)  not to exceed two million two hundred

fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000) to design, construct, equip

and furnish additions and improvements to a regional cancer

treatment center at the Gila regional medical center in Grant

county; and

(2)  not to exceed seven hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($750,000) to design, construct, equip and furnish

additions and improvements to Nor-Lea general hospital in Lea

county.

D.  After the bonds have been issued pursuant to

Subsections A, B and C of this section, the [New Mexico

finance] authority may issue and sell revenue bonds in

compliance with the New Mexico Finance Authority Act for a term

not exceeding twenty years in an amount not exceeding one

million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000) for the

following purposes at the regional cancer treatment center at

the Gila regional medical center in Grant county:  for the

purchase of computer hardware, servers, cabling, software

licenses and related services necessary for implementation and

[...]

treatment fund in excess of the amount needed to service

outstanding bonds, the authority may use those balances in lieu

of issuing all or a portion of the bonds authorized in

Subsection D of this section, but the total of excess balances

and bond proceeds shall not exceed one million two hundred

fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000).  The net proceeds from the

sale of the bonds and any excess balances are appropriated to

the authority for the purposes described in this subsection.

G.  After the bonds have been issued pursuant to

Subsections A through D of this section, the authority may

issue and sell revenue bonds in compliance with the New Mexico

Finance Authority Act for a term not exceeding twenty years in

an amount not exceeding five million seven hundred thirty-five

thousand three hundred sixteen dollars ($5,735,316) for the

regional cancer treatment center at the Gila regional medical

center in Grant county for the purchase of equipment, computer

hardware and software and to renovate rooms in the medical

center.

H.  The authority may issue and sell revenue bonds

[...]

treatment fund in excess of the amount needed to service

outstanding bonds, the authority may use those balances in lieu

of issuing all or a portion of the bonds authorized in

Subsection G of this section, but the total of excess balances

and bond proceeds shall not exceed five million seven hundred

thirty-five thousand three hundred sixteen dollars

($5,735,316).  The net proceeds from the sale of the bonds and

any excess balances are appropriated to the authority for the

purposes described in this subsection.

[G.] I.  The cigarette tax proceeds distributed to

the authority pursuant to Subsection E of Section 7-1-6.11 NMSA